62-04

ġ

REALLOR

WHEREAS, pursuant to provisions of Section 562.14 (4). Florida Statutes, the Board of County Commissioners of any County of the State of Florida is authorized to independently regulate the hours of sale of alcoholic beverages within the territory of any such County not included within any municipality in said County, and

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Plorida, has been requested by the Nassau County Retail Liquor Dealers Association to change the hours of sale for alcoholic beverages in Massau County by increasing the number of hours during which alcoholic beverages can be sold within the County, which request has been consented to by the Sheriff of Massau County, and

WHEREAS, this Board of County Commissioners has determined that the hours of sale of all alcoholic beverages sold, consumed or served or permitted to be served or consumed in Massau County and without the limits of any municipality in said County should be changed to increase the hours of sale of alcoholic beverages in Massau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, in regular meeting duly assembled, that alcoholic beverages may be sold, consumed or permitted to be sold or consumed in any place holding a license under the State Beverage Department of Florida and within the territory of Nassau County, Florida, not included within a municipality within said County, from and during the hours of 7:00 o'clock A. M. and 2:00 o'clock A. M. of the following day, except, however, no alcoholic beverages may be sold, consumed or served or permitted to be sold, consumed or served in any place holding a license under the State Beverage Department of Florida, within the territory of Nassau County and not within any municipality of Nassau County, Florida, between the hours of 2:00 o'clock A. M. Sunday and 12:30 o'clock P. M. Sunday.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall take effect on the 1st day of December, 1962, at 7:00 o'clock A. M.

ADOPTED this 14th day of November, A. D. 1962.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

ATTEST:

By: /s/ HARRY POOLE

As Its Chairman

/s/ D. O. OXLEY Ex-Officio Clerk

(SEAL, NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA)